During the 2024 calendar year, a fourth K-9 was operated within the WCSO K-9 Unit from January 2024 to August 2024, 

which was a cross-trained German Sheppard patrol/detection K-9. This K-9 died in August 2024 after a sudden inoperable cancer diagnosis. There 

was no replacement for this K-9 in 2024. In 2024, the WCSO deployed their K-9’s one hundred forty six (146) times for various calls for service sup-

porting WCSO and surrounding agencies. All WCSO K-9’s and their partners certify annually with a nationally recognized certifying entity (NAPWDA).  

K-9 Unit 

The Washington County Sheriffs Office Traffic / Criminal Interdiction Unit (TCIU) duties and responsibilities include: